Alpena County Parks Commission



720 W. Chisho Im Street, Suite #3 Alpena, Michigan 49707



RESOLUTION #23-01 SUPPORT FOR ALPENA COUNTY BEAVER LAKE PARK MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND GRANT

WHEREAS, the Alpena County Parks & Recreation Commission supports the submission of an application titled, "Beaver Lake Park Safety and Access Improvements 2024" to the MDNR Trust Fund for infrastructure and facilities improvements -new road (safety and drainage), improved beach and kayak access, safer and more accessible recreation equipment (playground), and universal access campsite and universal access improvements for day use (pavilion, etc.) at Alpena County Beaver Lake Park; and,

WHEREAS, the location of the proposed project at Beaver Lake Park is within the jurisdiction of Alpena County and serves the residents of Alpena County; and,

WHEREAS, the proposed project, if completed, will be open and available to all residents in the State of Michigan as recreational facilities and encourages residents to use these facilities for their enjoyment, and for a benefit to the community; and,

WHEREAS, with this resolution of support it is acknowledged that Alpena County Parks Commission is not committing to any obligations; financial or otherwise.

WHEREAS, the proposed cost of the project would be \$337,155.00 (\$85,000.00 local match, and \$252,155.00 DNR Trust Fund request); and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Alpena County Parks & Recreation Commission hereby go on record in support of submission of a Michigan Department of Natural Resources Trust Fund Grant Application for Beaver Lake Park Improvements.

Moved by Marty Thomson and supported by Kurt Pratel to approve the above Resolution #23-01 as presented. Roll Call Vote: AYES: Kurt Pratel, Chuck LeFebvre, Bonnie Krajniak, Gerald Fournier, Gerald Lucas, Marty Thomson, Bill LaHaie, Jesse Osmer, and Pam Kirchoff. NAYS: None. Jeff Kowalski, excused. Motion carried.

I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at the Alpena County Parks Commission held on March 8, 2023

Pam Kirchoff, Chair Alpena County Parks Commission